

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 565/2015

VEENA MARY DANIEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. YOGESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in GWOP No.15 of
2015 titled as B. Yogeswaran vs. Y. Veena pending before the
Family Court, Madurai.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master